 DS-K4H250S
Single-door Magnetic Lock
• Supports 300 kg Static Linear Thrust
• 12 VDC (default) or 24 VDC
• Internal Voltage Dependent Resistor (MOV)
• Door Lock Status Signal Output (NO\NC\COM)
• For Wooden, Glass, Metal, and Fireproof Doors
Hikvision’s DS-K4H250S Single-Door Magnetic
Lock is designed for wooden doors, glass doors,
and steel doors with 90°opening angles. The
maximum thrust of the lock is 300 kg. It can be
used for controlling door opening/closing, and the
indicator shows the door status. It supports signal
output of door lock output status testing.
Available Models: DS-K4H250S
 Circuit Board Diagram  Specifications
 DS-K4H250S
Maximum Thrust 300 kg linear thrust
Input Voltage 12 VDC/24 VDC
Working Current 12 V: 500 mA, 24 V: 250 mA
Signal Output
Dry contact signal output, supports maximum power
rate of 3 A, NO output while locking and NC output
while unlocking
LED Indicator Red (door is unlocked), green (door is locked)
Suitable Doors Wooden door, glass door, metal door, fireproof door
Working Temperature 14° to 131° F (-10° to +55° C)
Working Humidity 0 to 95% relative humidity
Shell Aluminum alloy
Lock Body Zinc, electroplated
Armature Plate Zinc, electroplated
Lock Body Dimensions
(L×W×H)
9.45" × 1.93" × 1.00" (240 mm × 49 mm × 25.5 mm)
Armature Plate Dimensions
(L×W×H)
7.1" × 1.5" × 0.4" (180 mm × 38 mm × 11 mm)
Weight 4.63 lb (2.1 kg)
Hikvision USA Inc., 18639 Railroad Street, City of Industry, CA 91748, USA • Hikvision Canada, 4848 rue Levy, St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada, H4R 2P1
Tel: +1-909-895-0400 • Toll Free in USA: +1-866-200-6690 • E-Mail: sales.usa@hikvision.com • www.hikvision.com
© 2017 Hikvision USA Inc. • All Rights Reserved • Specifications subject to change without notice.  061217NA �
 Installation